
ULM (11-8, 4-4 SBC) -vs- Florida Atlantic (7-11, 4-4 SBC)
01/21/09 at FAU Arena

 
 

 
 
ULM 63

Florida Atlantic 76

Date: 01/21/09
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 237
Site: FAU Arena
Referees: S. Starkey, R. Brockett, M. Eglinger

Score By Period 1 2 Total
ULM 36 27 63
Florida Atlantic 38 38 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Williams,Sannisha * 33 9-12 0-0 3-5 4-3 7 1 0 4 0 1 21
20 Carrier,Jesse * 30 5-15 3-10 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 4 0 1 15
11 Moore,Lottie * 35 3-11 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 5 6 5 4 0 9
40 Wallis,Ashley * 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 6
10 Courtney,Kassie * 33 1-7 0-3 3-4 4-2 6 1 0 2 0 0 5
13 Leslie,Sumar 21 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 0 5
21 Torres,Elizabeth 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
34 Davis,Shannon 27 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 1 0
35 Williams,Larrie 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rawson,Jordan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 5-18 12-16 17-23 40 19 15 19 4 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 10-35   28.57 % 2-11   18.18 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 5-18   27.8 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Bowe, Brittany 33 7-12 0-0 9-10 0-1 1 1 6 4 0 3 23
25 Stubbs, Carla 31 6-15 3-5 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 1 1 15
24 Stamps, Teri 31 5-10 1-3 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 13
42 Knurick, Jessica 27 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-10 14 2 1 1 0 2 10
14 Taylor, Andrea 29 2-6 1-4 1-3 2-1 3 3 3 0 0 2 6
05 Givens, Jaimie 19 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 2 0 6
32 Turner, Breana 12 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 3
45 Momoh, Jana 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-64 5-13 13-18 16-25 41 15 14 12 3 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 5-8   62.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Total 29-64   45.3 % 5-13   38.5 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 76
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
00:11



First Half Box Score
ULM 36

Florida Atlantic 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Williams,Sannisha 17 5-6 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 12
20 Carrier,Jesse 14 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 1 6
11 Moore,Lottie 20 3-7 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 0 8
40 Wallis,Ashley 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
10 Courtney,Kassie 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Leslie,Sumar 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
21 Torres,Elizabeth 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Davis,Shannon 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Williams,Larrie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rawson,Jordan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 3-7 7-8 5-9 14 6 9 8 1 2 36
50.0 % 42.9 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bowe, Brittany 19 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 8
25 Stubbs, Carla 16 3-11 3-5 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 9
24 Stamps, Teri 16 4-5 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 11
42 Knurick, Jessica 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Taylor, Andrea 16 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 6
5 Givens, Jaimie 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
32 Turner, Breana 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
45 Momoh, Jana 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 5-8 3-4 9-9 18 7 6 7 1 3 38
46.9 % 62.5 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
ULM 27

Florida Atlantic 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Williams,Sannisha 16 4-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 9
20 Carrier,Jesse 16 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9
11 Moore,Lottie 15 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 4 3 4 3 0 1
40 Wallis,Ashley 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Courtney,Kassie 19 0-4 0-2 1-2 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 Leslie,Sumar 10 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Torres,Elizabeth 0+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
34 Davis,Shannon 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
35 Williams,Larrie 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rawson,Jordan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 2-11 5-8 12-14 26 13 6 11 3 1 27
28.6 % 18.2 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Bowe, Brittany 14 3-6 0-0 9-10 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 2 15
25 Stubbs, Carla 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 6
24 Stamps, Teri 15 1-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
42 Knurick, Jessica 19 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 0 1 1 0 2 10
14 Taylor, Andrea 13 0-3 0-2 0-1 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 2 0
5 Givens, Jaimie 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4
32 Turner, Breana 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
45 Momoh, Jana 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 0-5 10-14 7-16 23 8 8 5 2 7 38
43.8 % 0.0 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 19:52 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CARRIER,JESSE --

19:24 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA

18:58 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 18:43 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

18:20 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STAMPS,TERI
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA

FOUL  by MOORE,LOTTIE 17:52
17:52 MISS FT by TAYLOR,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:52 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ANDREA

TURNOVER  by COURTNEY,KASSIE 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by BOWE,BRITTANY
17:35 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOWE,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 17:13 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by CARRIER,JESSE --

16:57 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CARRIER,JESSE 16:42

16:42 STEAL  by STAMPS,TERI
16:42 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STAMPS,TERI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
16:28 FOUL  by STUBBS,CARLA

GOOD FT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 16:28 8-8
GOOD FT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 16:28 9-8 V 1
SUB IN by LESLIE,SUMAR 16:28
SUB OUT by CARRIER,JESSE 16:28
FOUL  by WALLIS,ASHLEY 16:09

16:09 9-9 GOOD FT by STAMPS,TERI
16:09 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by STAMPS,TERI

GOOD JUMPER by WALLIS,ASHLEY 15:57 11-10 V 1
15:41 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 15:23
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 15:23

15:23 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DAVIS,SHANNON 15:23
SUB OUT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 15:23

15:17 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 15:16
MISS JUMPER by COURTNEY,KASSIE 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
14:39 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by COURTNEY,KASSIE 14:13 13-13
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

13:43 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STAMPS,TERI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by STAMPS,TERI
13:26 MISS JUMPER by STAMPS,TERI

-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,CARLA
SUB IN by TORRES,ELIZABETH 13:23
SUB IN by WALLIS,ASHLEY 13:23
SUB OUT by LESLIE,SUMAR 13:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 13:23



13:23 SUB IN by GIVENS,JAIMIE
13:23 SUB IN by MOMOH,JANA
13:23 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA

FOUL  by TORRES,ELIZABETH 13:08
12:53 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,KASSIE 12:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,JANA
FOUL  by WALLIS,ASHLEY 12:30
SUB IN by CARRIER,JESSE 12:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 12:30
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 12:30
SUB OUT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 12:30

12:30 SUB IN by BOWE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by TORRES,ELIZABETH 12:26

12:22 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
BLOCK  by MOORE,LOTTIE 12:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by LESLIE,SUMAR 12:22
SUB OUT by TORRES,ELIZABETH 12:22

12:18 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

11:50 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,JAIMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,BREANA

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,LOTTIE 11:37 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by CARRIER,JESSE --

11:22 TURNOVER  by MOMOH,JANA
STEAL  by CARRIER,JESSE 11:22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 11:09
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SHANNON --
GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 11:03 19-19
ASSIST  by LESLIE,SUMAR --

10:44 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 10:28

10:28 BLOCK  by GIVENS,JAIMIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:28 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
10:28 SUB OUT by MOMOH,JANA
10:23 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by LESLIE,SUMAR 10:00
SUB IN by COURTNEY,KASSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by LESLIE,SUMAR 10:00

09:58 TURNOVER  by TURNER,BREANA
09:47 FOUL  by KNURICK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 09:47 20-23 H 3
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
09:47 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
09:47 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA
09:11 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,JESSE 09:02
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 08:57 22-23 H 1

08:57 FOUL  by KNURICK,JESSICA
08:57 SUB IN by STAMPS,TERI
08:57 SUB IN by MOMOH,JANA
08:57 SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAIMIE
08:57 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 08:56 23-23
08:46 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA



-- REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,JANA
08:23 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,JANA

07:41 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA
-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,CARLA

07:34 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:32 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:32
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LOTTIE 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
07:24 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA
07:08 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOMOH,JANA
07:04 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA

-- ASSIST  by MOMOH,JANA
06:46 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA

GOOD FT by MOORE,LOTTIE 06:46 24-28 H 4
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:46 SUB IN by GIVENS,JAIMIE
06:33 24-30 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by RAWSON,JORDAN 06:23
06:09 FOUL  by TURNER,BREANA
06:09 TURNOVER  by TURNER,BREANA
05:50 FOUL  by TURNER,BREANA

GOOD FT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 05:50 25-30 H 5
GOOD FT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 05:50 26-30 H 4
SUB IN by RAWSON,JORDAN 05:50
SUB IN by LESLIE,SUMAR 05:50
SUB OUT by CARRIER,JESSE 05:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
05:50 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA
05:33 26-32 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STAMPS,TERI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COURTNEY,KASSIE 05:12
05:11 STEAL  by MOMOH,JANA
04:44 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 04:25
REBOUND OFF by RAWSON,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by RAWSON,JORDAN 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAIMIE
04:13 26-35 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,SUMAR 03:56
REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,SUMAR --
GOOD JUMPER by LESLIE,SUMAR 03:51 28-35 H 7

03:32 MISS 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,SUMAR --
TURNOVER  by LESLIE,SUMAR 03:25

03:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CARRIER,JESSE 03:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 03:22
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 03:22
SUB OUT by RAWSON,JORDAN 03:22
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 03:22
SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHANNON 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
03:22 SUB OUT by MOMOH,JANA
03:21 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 03:04 30-35 H 5



ASSIST  by CARRIER,JESSE --
02:36 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,CARLA
02:31 MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LARRIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 02:21 32-35 H 3
ASSIST  by LESLIE,SUMAR --

01:54 32-38 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by STUBBS,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,LOTTIE(in the paint) 01:40 34-38 H 4
01:14 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by STAMPS,TERI
00:55 TURNOVER  by GIVENS,JAIMIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55
SUB IN by DAVIS,SHANNON 00:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 00:55
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,CARLA
00:38 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LOTTIE --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:13
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE(in the paint) 00:06 36-38 H 2

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: ULM Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
20:00 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
20:00 SUB IN by STAMPS,TERI
20:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
20:00 SUB IN by BOWE,BRITTANY
20:00 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
19:38 MISS 3PTR by STAMPS,TERI

-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA
19:34 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA
FOUL  by WALLIS,ASHLEY 19:30

19:29 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by WALLIS,ASHLEY 19:20
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --

19:16 FOUL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
SUB IN by DAVIS,SHANNON 19:16
SUB OUT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 19:16
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 19:12 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by DAVIS,SHANNON --

18:42 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,LOTTIE 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
18:05 TURNOVER  by KNURICK,JESSICA
17:59 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
17:59 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREA

FOUL  by MOORE,LOTTIE 17:53
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LOTTIE 17:49
FOUL  by DAVIS,SHANNON 17:32

17:27 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --

17:00 FOUL  by TURNER,BREANA
GOOD FT by MOORE,LOTTIE 17:00 39-42 H 3
MISS FT by MOORE,LOTTIE 17:00
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SHANNON --



17:00 SUB IN by MOMOH,JANA
17:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA
16:50 FOUL  by STAMPS,TERI

MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,JESSE 16:48
-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA

16:18 FOUL  by STUBBS,CARLA
16:18 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,CARLA

GOOD 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 16:09 42-42
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

15:45 MISS JUMPER by STAMPS,TERI
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LOTTIE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,JESSE 15:33 44-42 V 2

15:00 MISS JUMPER by MOMOH,JANA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHANNON --
TURNOVER  by CARRIER,JESSE 14:45

14:44 STEAL  by STUBBS,CARLA
14:30 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY
14:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LESLIE,SUMAR 14:23
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 14:23
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 14:19

14:19 BLOCK  by GIVENS,JAIMIE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 14:13
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --

14:13 FOUL  by MOMOH,JANA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:13
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 14:13 45-44 V 1
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 14:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MOMOH,JANA
14:13 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
14:13 SUB IN by GIVENS,JAIMIE
14:13 SUB OUT by BOWE,BRITTANY
14:13 SUB OUT by KNURICK,JESSICA
13:47 TURNOVER  by MOMOH,JANA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 13:47
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 13:47
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAIMIE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 13:20
SUB IN by COURTNEY,KASSIE 13:20
SUB OUT by CARRIER,JESSE 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by KNURICK,JESSICA
13:20 SUB OUT by MOMOH,JANA
13:18 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ANDREA
13:10 TURNOVER  by STUBBS,CARLA

STEAL  by DAVIS,SHANNON 13:09
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
12:49 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,JAIMIE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LOTTIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,SUMAR(fastbreak) 12:39 48-44 V 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

12:14 48-46 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAMPS,TERI

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 12:04
-- REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAIMIE

11:54 48-48 GOOD JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by STUBBS,CARLA

MISS JUMPER by COURTNEY,KASSIE 11:28
-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA



FOUL  by LESLIE,SUMAR 11:17
11:17 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by WALLIS,ASHLEY 11:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LARRIE 11:17

11:14 MISS JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,SUMAR --
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,SUMAR 11:08
REBOUND OFF by WALLIS,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LOTTIE 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREA
10:45 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by KNURICK,JESSICA
10:41 48-50 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOORE,LOTTIE 10:24
10:22 STEAL  by KNURICK,JESSICA

FOUL  by WALLIS,ASHLEY 10:16
10:16 MISS FT by TURNER,BREANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:16 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,BREANA

SUB IN by CARRIER,JESSE 10:16
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 10:16
SUB OUT by MOORE,LOTTIE 10:16
SUB OUT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by MOMOH,JANA
MISS JUMPER by LESLIE,SUMAR 09:58
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 09:55 50-51 H 1

09:47 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ANDREA

09:43 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHANNON --

09:42 FOUL  by BOWE,BRITTANY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 09:29 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by LESLIE,SUMAR --

09:11 52-53 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by CARRIER,JESSE 08:53
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --

08:50 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
08:50 SUB IN by BOWE,BRITTANY
08:50 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREA
08:50 SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAIMIE

GOOD JUMPER by CARRIER,JESSE 08:47 54-53 V 1
08:42 54-55 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,JAIMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
08:34 SUB IN by GIVENS,JAIMIE
08:34 SUB OUT by TURNER,BREANA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 08:22
08:02 54-57 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STAMPS,TERI

-- ASSIST  by BOWE,BRITTANY
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SHANNON 07:42
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CARRIER,JESSE 07:30

07:30 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:30 MISS FT by STAMPS,TERI

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,ELIZABETH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA(in the paint) 07:20 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by TORRES,ELIZABETH --

06:56 MISS JUMPER by STUBBS,CARLA



REBOUND DEF by TORRES,ELIZABETH --
MISS JUMPER by TORRES,ELIZABETH 06:46
REBOUND OFF by TORRES,ELIZABETH --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,ELIZABETH 06:38

06:37 STEAL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
06:33 MISS JUMPER by STAMPS,TERI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHANNON --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,SHANNON 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,CARLA
05:49 56-59 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by GIVENS,JAIMIE
05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MOORE,LOTTIE 05:40
SUB IN by TORRES,ELIZABETH 05:40
SUB IN by WALLIS,ASHLEY 05:40
SUB OUT by LESLIE,SUMAR 05:40
SUB OUT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 05:40
SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHANNON 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,ELIZABETH(in the paint) 05:26 58-59 H 1

05:16 SUB IN by TURNER,BREANA
05:16 SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAIMIE

FOUL  by TORRES,ELIZABETH 05:14
05:14 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY
05:14 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY

SUB IN by COURTNEY,KASSIE 05:14
SUB OUT by TORRES,ELIZABETH 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREA
05:14 SUB OUT by STAMPS,TERI
05:14 SUB OUT by STUBBS,CARLA

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 04:54
04:53 TURNOVER  by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,BREANA

04:43 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,BREANA
BLOCK  by MOORE,LOTTIE 04:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:28 58-63 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOWE,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALLIS,ASHLEY 04:16 60-63 H 3
ASSIST  by MOORE,LOTTIE --

03:48 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,BREANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:46 FOUL  by MOMOH,JANA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46
GOOD FT by CARRIER,JESSE 03:46 61-63 H 2
GOOD FT by CARRIER,JESSE 03:46 62-63 H 1

03:37 62-65 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KNURICK,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ANDREA

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LOTTIE 03:13
REBOUND OFF by WALLIS,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by CARRIER,JESSE 02:59

02:54 STEAL  by TAYLOR,ANDREA
02:43 MISS JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY

BLOCK  by MOORE,LOTTIE 02:43
REBOUND DEF by WALLIS,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by COURTNEY,KASSIE 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
02:29 62-67 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,CARLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KNURICK,JESSICA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:17
TURNOVER  by CARRIER,JESSE 02:04

01:49 MISS LAYUP by BOWE,BRITTANY
BLOCK  by MOORE,LOTTIE 01:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:41 MISS 3PTR by STAMPS,TERI
REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,JESSE --
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,JESSE 01:27
REBOUND OFF by COURTNEY,KASSIE --

01:24 FOUL  by STAMPS,TERI
GOOD FT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 01:24 63-67 H 4
MISS FT by COURTNEY,KASSIE 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
SUB IN by LESLIE,SUMAR 01:24
SUB OUT by CARRIER,JESSE 01:24

01:17 63-69 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOWE,BRITTANY(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,SUMAR 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KNURICK,JESSICA
FOUL  by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by TAYLOR,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,KASSIE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWE,BRITTANY
FOUL  by COURTNEY,KASSIE 00:34

00:34 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY
00:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:34 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by BOWE,BRITTANY

FOUL  by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:27
00:27 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY
00:27 MISS FT by BOWE,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA --
SUB IN by CARRIER,JESSE 00:27
SUB OUT by WALLIS,ASHLEY 00:27
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SANNISHA 00:22

00:21 STEAL  by KNURICK,JESSICA
FOUL  by CARRIER,JESSE 00:18

00:18 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY
00:18 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:14
00:12 STEAL  by BOWE,BRITTANY

FOUL  by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:11
00:11 63-75 H 12 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY
00:11 63-76 H 13 GOOD FT by BOWE,BRITTANY

SUB IN by RAWSON,JORDAN 00:11
SUB OUT by MOORE,LOTTIE 00:11

00:11 SUB IN by STUBBS,CARLA
00:11 SUB OUT by BOWE,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,SUMAR 00:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by COURTNEY,KASSIE 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by STUBBS,CARLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


